

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11316/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2005 in CMWP No. 55767/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRABHA PATHAK AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAWAHAR LAL GUPTA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s)for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mrs. Indu Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

Mr. M.D. Pandeya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Advocate for Ms. Manjula Gupta, A dvocate-on-

record appears for the caveator and submits that the question as regards notice under

Section 21 (1)(a) is no more res integra. The respondent may file counter-affidavit within

four weeks. List thereafter.

Interim stay of eviction till the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
USHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

(P

COURT MASTER
COURT MASTER